Proc.No. 1877/KNRUHS/Acad/PG/Med./2019-20

Date: 31.03.2019

To

The Principal

Malla Reddy Dental College for Women,

Quthubullapur, Hyderabad

Sir,

Sub:-

KNRUHS-Academic - Issue of Consent of affiliation for starting of PG (MDS) courses at Malla Reddy

Dental College for Women, Quthubullapur, Hyderabad - Reg.

Ref:-

1. Lr.Rc. No. MRDCW/PG/Cons/2019-20/01, 02, 03, 04, 05 & 6 Dt. 13.03.2019 of the Director , Malla Reddy Dental College for Women's, Suraram X Road, Quthubullapur,

This Office Lr. No:1620/Acad/KNRUHS/Affln/PG/MBBS-BDS & SS /2019 Dt:

18.12.2018

3. This Office Proc. No. 844/KNRUHS/Acad/2018-19/BDS-Affln/12Dt: 23.05.2018

Orders of the Vice-Chancellor Dt. 31.03.2019

With reference to your letter cited, I am by direction to convey that, as per the DCI regulations and on the basis of the report submitted by the local Inspection Committee, the consent of affiliation is issued for the PG (MDS) courses, subjects and number of seats as specified in Form - III.

It is further informed that this consent does not confer any guarantee for granting affiliation by the University and this letter is issued only for the purpose of fulfilling the qualifying criteria of Government of India for starting of PG (MDS) courses.

You are informed to apply for provisional affiliation to this University in the prescribed application form as per the statues of this University as and when the Government of India accords permission. The same will be considered after inspection by this University.

This letter of consent of affiliation shall be valid for a period of (Three Academic) years i.e. 2020-21, 2021-2022 and 2022-2023.

SI. No	Name of the Course	Proposed seats for starting of course
31. 110	MDS (Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery)	3
1		3
2	MDS ( Periodontology)	3
3	MDS (Orthodontics & Dento Facial Orthopedics)	3
4	MDS (Pediatrics Dentistry)	3
5	MDS ( Prosthodontics and Crown Bridge)	and the second s
6	MDS (Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics)	3

Yours faithfully

- 1. The Secretary Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, New Delhi
- 2. The Secretary Medical Council of India New Delhi
- 3. The Principal Secretary to the Government HM & FW Dept Telangana
- 4. The PS to the Vice-Chancellor, KNRUHS, Warangal



Dr. D. Praveen Kumar, MD Registrar (FAC) KNR University of Health Sciences Warangal, Telangana State Place: Warangal Dated: 31.03.2019

#### FORM - III

No : 1877/KNRUHS/Acad/PG/Med./2019-20 Date: 31.03.2019

University : Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal

#### CONSENT OF AFFILIATION

[For Starting of Course]

The Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal has decided in principle to affiliate for the Starting of PG MDS (**Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery**) Course at Malla Reddy Dental College for Women's, Quthubullapur Hyderabad with an annual intake capacity of **03** seats, subject to the grant of permission under section 10(A) of the Indian Dental Council and the Government of India, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, New Delhi.

This Consent of Affiliation shall be valid for processing of application for three academic years i.e., 2020 - 2021, 2021-22 and 2022-2023 from the date of issue.



Dr. D. Praveen Kumar, MD Registrar (FAC) KNR University of Health Sciences Warangal, Telangana State Place: Warangal Dated: 31.03.2019

#### FORM - III

No : 1877/KNRUHS/Acad/PG/Med./2019-20 Date: 31.03.2019

University : Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal

#### **CONSENT OF AFFILIATION**

[For Starting of Course]

The Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal has decided in principle to affiliate for the Starting of PG MDS (**Periodontology**) Course at Malla Reddy Dental College for Women's, Quthubullapur Hyderabad with an annual intake capacity of **03 seats**, subject to the grant of permission under section 10(A) of the Indian Dental Council and the Government of India, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, New Delhi.

This Consent of Affiliation shall be valid for processing of application for three academic years i.e., 2020 - 2021, 2021-22 and 2022-2023 from the date of issue.



Dr. D. Praveen Kumar, MD Registrar (FAC) KNR University of Health Sciences Warangal, Telangana State

Place: Warangal Dated: 31.03.2019

### FORM - III

No : 1877/KNRUHS/Acad/PG/Med./2019-20 Date: 31.03.2019

University : Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal

#### **CONSENT OF AFFILIATION**

[For Starting of Course]

The Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal has decided in principle to affiliate for the Starting of PG MDS (**Orthodontics & Dento Facial Orthopedics**) Course at Malla Reddy Dental College for Women's, Quthubullapur Hyderabad with an annual intake capacity of **03 seats**, subject to the grant of permission under section 10(A) of the Indian Dental Council and the Government of India, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, New Delhi.

This Consent of Affiliation shall be valid for processing of application for three academic years i.e., 2020 - 2021, 2021-22 and 2022-2023 from the date of issue.



Dr. D. Praveen Kumar, MD

Registrar (FAC)

KNR University of Health Sciences

Warangal, Telangana State

#### FORM - III

No : 1877/KNRUHS/Acad/PG/Med./2019-20 Date: 31.03.2019

University : Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal

#### **CONSENT OF AFFILIATION**

[For Starting of Course]

The Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal has decided in principle to affiliate for the Starting of PG MDS (**Pediatric Dentistry**) Course at Malla Reddy Dental College for Women's, Quthubullapur Hyderabad with an annual intake capacity of **03 seats**, subject to the grant of permission under section 10(A) of the Indian Dental Council and the Government of India, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, New Delhi.

This Consent of Affiliation shall be valid for processing of application for three academic years i.e., 2020 - 2021, 2021-22 and 2022-2023 from the date of issue.

REGISTRAR

Place: Warangal

Dated: 31.03.2019



Dr. D. Praveen Kumar, MD Registrar (FAC) KNR University of Health Sciences Warangal, Telangana State Place: Warangal Dated: 31.03.2019

#### FORM - III

No : 1877/KNRUHS/Acad/PG/Med./2019-20 Date: 31.03.2019

University : Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal

### **CONSENT OF AFFILIATION**

[For Starting of Course]

The Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal has decided in principle to affiliate for the Starting of PG MDS (**Prosthodontics and Crown Bridge**) Course at Malla Reddy Dental College for Women's, Quthubullapur Hyderabad with an annual intake capacity of **03 seats**, subject to the grant of permission under section 10(A) of the Indian Dental Council and the Government of India, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, New Delhi.

This Consent of Affiliation shall be valid for processing of application for three academic years i.e., 2020 - 2021, 2021-22 and 2022-2023 from the date of issue.



Dr. D. Praveen Kumar, MD Registrar (FAC) KNR University of Health Sciences Warangal, Telangana State Place: Warangal Dated: 31.03.2019

#### FORM - III

No : 1877/KNRUHS/Acad/PG/Med./2019-20 Date: 31.03.2019

University : Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal

#### **CONSENT OF AFFILIATION**

[For Starting of Course]

The Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal has decided in principle to affiliate for the Starting of PG MDS (Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics) Course at Malla Reddy Dental College for Women's, Quthubullapur Hyderabad with an annual intake capacity of 03 seats, subject to the grant of permission under section 10(A) of the Indian Dental Council and the Government of India, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, New Delhi.

This Consent of Affiliation shall be valid for processing of application for three academic years i.e., 2020 - 2021, 2021-22 and 2022-2023 from the date of issue.